FILED 02-15-2021 Crawford County Clerk of Circuit Court 2021CX000001

DATE SIGNED: February 15, 2021

Electronically signed by Lynn M. Rider Circuit Court Judge

STATE OF WISCONSIN	CIRCUIT COURT BRANCH	CRAWFORD COUNTY
STATE OF WISCONSIN	,	
Plaintiff,		
v. SOUTHWESTERN WISC GOAT PRODUCTS COO A.K.A. MT. STERLING C	PERATIVE	Case No. 21-CX Complex Forfeiture: 30109
PATRICIA LUND,		
Defendants.		
ORDER FOR JUDGMENT		

The Court approves the terms of the Stipulation for Judgment in State of Wisconsin v. Southwestern Wisconsin Dairy Goat Products Cooperative a.k.a.

Mt. Sterling Cheese and Patricia Lund, Crawford County Case No. 21-CX-____

pursuant to which Defendants Southwestern Wisconsin Dairy Goat Products

Cooperative a.k.a. Mt. Sterling Cheese (Mt. Sterling) and Patricia Lund (Lund) will pay \$50,000.00 total in forfeitures, surcharges, costs, and attorney fees. The Court therefore directs the clerk to enter and docket the Judgment accordingly.

This is a final order that disposes of the entire matter in litigation between the Plaintiff State of Wisconsin and Defendants Mt. Sterling and Lund and is intended by the Court to be an appealable order within the meaning of Wis. Stat. § 808.03(1).

The Court will retain jurisdiction over this matter to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the Stipulation for Judgment and this Order for Judgment.